THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

: S0 of and Economic Development
=" "ALASKA

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERENOE MICHAEL J. DUMLEAVY 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM
TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: September 10, 2019
FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: 3934 Residence Inn by Marriott
Requested License renewal
Action:

Statutory AS 04.06.090(b): “The board shall review all applications for licenses made under
Authority: this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend
licenses and permits authorized under this title.”

Update: At the last meeting, the board tabled action on this renewal and directed staff to develop a
policy stating thresholds under which a hotel may provide free alcohol without being licensed. A
draft policy has not yet been developed.

The Residence Inn is currently operating under a temporary license.

Background: On the renewal application for the Residence Inn by Marriott, a restaurant or eating
place license issued to JI. 35" Avenue Hotel Company, the licensee indicated that they have no food
receipts or gross receipts. When an inquiry was sent to the licensee, the licensee informed AMCO
that this was “due to the fact that we do not (1) have a restaurant at this location, so no retail sales
and (2) beer and wine which is dispensed is only provided on a complimentary basis in a controlled
environment for hotel guests as part of a required Residence Inn/Marriott brand standard known as
the RI Mix. We serve during limited evening hours three days per week complimentary food
appetizers and complimentary beer, wine and soft drinks.”

AS 04.11.100(b) states, “A license may be issued under this section only if the board determines that
the premises to be licensed are a bona fide restaurant or eating place.”

AS 04.11.330(a)(6) states that renewal of a license shall be denied if “renewal of the license would
violate the restrictions pertaining to the particular license under this title or the license has been
operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the board.”

Attachments: AB-33 Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Correspondence
Renewal application



Aleohol and Marijuana Control Gffice
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Form AB-33: 2017/2018 Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
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A restaurant or eating place licensee must file a comnplete copy of this form along with Its 2019/2020 license renewal application, In
order to provide evidence ta the Aleohalic Beverage Control Board that this lizensed restaurant's recelpts from the sale of food upon
the licensed premises canstitute no less than S0% of the gross recelpts {{ood + alcohol sales) of the licensed premises for each calendar
yearin 2017 and 2018, as required by AS 04,11.100{e}, This form Is considered to be confldential.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted atong with 2 complete and correct copy of Form AB-17a before a
license renewal application may be considered to be complete.

| Section 1= Establishment Information
This form Is being submitted for the following license:

Licensee: JL35th Avenue Hotal, LLC lcense#: | 3934
License Types Restaurant or Eating Place

Daolng Business As; Residence Inn by Marriott

Premises Addrass: 1025 35th Avenue

Local Gevarning Body: | Municlpality of Anchorage

~ Section 2 - Gioss Receipts for 2017 and 2018
Enter the dollar amounts of the fand and gross {food + alcohol) recelpts on the licensed premises, and caleulate the pércenuge of
gross recelpts that are from food szles on the licensed aremises for each calendar year. (Food Recelpts + Gross Racaipts x 100 = %)

2017 Food Recelpts: | 50,00 2017 Gross Recelpts: | $0.00 9% From Food: 9%
2018 Faod Recelpts: | $0.00 2018 Gross Recelpts: | $0.00 % From Food: %
i,
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Craig, Carrie D (CED)

e T e )
From: Stuart Newmark <stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2019 10:31 AM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936From
Attachments: FW: [EXTERNAL Email] #3934 dba Residence Inn by Marriott Renewal Application
Categories: Carrie

Hello Carrie, | just left a message with one of your colleagues. Please would you call me back at 407-230-7055 to discuss.

Back on January 8, 2019, we discussed the JL 35" Avenue Hotel, LLC issue regarding gross receipts. | explained that we
do not have any receipts since we do not sell food or alcoholic beverages at this location.

We recently received correspondence from you indicating that 0 cannot be listed under gross receipts. Since we do not
have any gross receipts, | am looking for further direction.

Thank you very much.

Stuant
Stuart R. Newmark, CHA
Operating Partner

&
JL JL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC

A e Locebemoe o teegelan

Mobile: 407-230-7055

stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com

This communication contains information that may be confidential. Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized by the sender, any
person who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. [f you have received this communication in error, please
immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is intended to operate as an electronic signature under applicable
law. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Stuart Newmark

Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2019 6:10 PM

To: 'Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)' <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936

Okay thank you very much Carrie. Please reach out to me directly if | can provide any additional information.

Stuant

Stuart R. Newmark, CHA
Operating Partner

&
JL JL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC

AVvaon bt boebence o Sep ity




From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2019 6:05 PM

To: Stuart Newmark <stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com>

Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936

Hi, Stuart

Thank you for the information. It looks like we need to dig a little further into this one, so I will
forward your information to my management team for review/guidance. Someone from our office
will be in touch soon - we all want the renewal process to go smoothly and as quickly as possible.

Thank you,

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Stuart Newmark <stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2019 1:41 PM

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.govs
Subject: RE: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936

Hi Carrie, just tried calling you to respond to your comment regarding 3934 application Section 2-Gross
Receipts for 2017 & 2018.

The reason why Food Receipts and Gross Receipts are listed as zero is simply due to the fact that we do
not (1) have a restaurant at this location, so no retail sales and (2) beer and wine which is dispensed is
only provided on a complimentary basis in a controlled environment for hotel guests as partofa
required Residence Inn/Marriott brand standard known as the RI Mix. We serve during limited evening
hours three days per week complimentary food appetizers and complimentary beer, wine and soft
drinks.

Hope that answers your question.
Thank you very much.

Stuant

Stuart R. Newmark, CHA
Operating Partner

&
J'L JL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT, LLC

Al lor Lacriom e n pog iy

Mobile: 407-230-7055
stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com




This communication contains information that may be confidential. Except for personal use by the intended recipient, or as expressly authorized
by the sender, any person who receives this information is prohibited from disclosing, copying, distributing, and/or using it. If you have received
this communication in error, please immediately delete it and all copies, and promptly notify the sender. Nothing in this communication is
intended to operale as an electronic signature under applicable law. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.govs
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2019 5:30 PM

To: Stuart Newmark <stuart.newmark@ilhotelgroup.coms

Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936

Good afternoon,

Received, thank you. I have forwarded the applications and payment information to our
Admin team for processing and intake. A quick glance at the applications looks to be
complete, but a more thorough examination will occur shortly by one of our examiners.

One thing I did notice was the AB-33 for license #3934 was not completed in full. Section
2 - Gross Receipts for 2017 & 2018 is required by AS 04.11.100(e) and cannot be zero.
The examiner will address this with any other information (if necessary) after their review.

Thanks again!

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7" Awve, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Stuart Newmark <stuart.newmark@ilhotelgroup.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2019 1:12 PM

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Alcohol License Renewal Applications for 3934 & 3936

Attention: Carrie

Thanks for your help on the telephone Carrie. Attached are the completed applications. Please
let me know that you received and if everything appears to be in order.

Stuant

Stuart R. Newmark, CHA
Operating Partner

J_ I HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT.LLC

AV for Lecelenoe o Vg iy

Mobile: 407-230-7055




Alcohol and Marljuana Control Office
550 W 7 Avenueg, Suite 1600
Ancharage, AK 99501
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Controf Board tone: SX.268.0380
Restaurant or Eating Place License

Form AB-17a: 2019/2020 Renewal License Application
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This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing restaurant
or eating place liquor license that will explire on December 31, 2018. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the
application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was recelved, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Com munity
Council field anly should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of
Ancharage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough,

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main
office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered
complete. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an
application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

Enter information for the business seeking to have Its license renewed. If any populated information is incorrect, please contact AMCO

Licensee: JL 35th Avenue Hotel, LLC License#: | 3934
License Type: Restaurant or Eatllng Place Statute: ASD4.11.100
Doing Business As: Residence inn by Marriott

PremisesAddress: . | 1025 35th Avenue

Local Governing Body: Municipality of Anchorage

Community Council: Rogers Park

Mailing Address: 1025 35th Avenue
City: Anchorage State; AK ZiP: | 99508

Enter information for the individual who will be deslignated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual

mustbe a lleegggg who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application,
Contact Licensee: Jonathan Rubini Contact Phone: | 907-279-8068

JRubini@jlproperties.com

Contact Email;

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with Individual who is not a licensee named on this form (eg: legal counsel) about
this application and other matters pertaining to the licey.:,ﬁ please pravide that persen's contact information in the fields below.

Name of Contact: Stuart Newmark Contact Phone: 407-878-0234
Contact Email: stuart.newmark@jlhotelgroup.com
[ = v —m— SIS S BT = S = i)
Form AB-17g] (rev 09/17/2018) : i Page1of4
AMCC
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Alaska Aleoholic Bevarage Centml Board
Form AB-17a: 2019/2020 Restaurant Renewal License Application
et
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‘s’ FOFM AB-17a: 2019/2020 Restaurant Renewal License Application

' Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information
This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the ficense as an indyidual or multipie ndividuals and is applying
for license renewal. tf more space is nezded, please attach a separate sheet that Includes il of the required Information,

Entitles should skip to Section 4. The following Information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spause).
This Individual Is an: D applicant D affiliate {spouse]

Name: | ContactPhone:
Mailing Address:

City: State: zP:
Email:

s Thisindividualisan: [ ] applicant [ atsiiate ispouse)

Name: Contact Phone;
Malling Address:

City: State: 2iP:

Emall:

_ Section 4 - Alcohol Server Education
Read the line below, and then skgn yoor Inltlals In the hox to the ¢ight of the statements

Inftials

1

I certify that all ticensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve aleoholic beverages or check identification of patron { {C
have completed an aleohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valjd coples of thelr -
course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465.

» Section 5 - License O_pemﬂon
Chack a single box far each ealendar year that best describes how this Ifquné license was operated: 2017 2018

The license was regutarly operated continuously throughout each year. E
The license was regularly aperated during a specific season each year, D D
The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. D D
If this box is checked, o complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Cperation Checklist, and olf necessary

documentation must be provided with this application,

The kicense was not operated at all or was not operated for at Jeast the minimum requirement of 240 total hours D D
each year, during ong or both of the calendar years.

if this box Is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Walver of Operation Applicaticn and corresponding fees must
be submitted with this application for each colendar year during whlich the ficense was not operated for at leost the
minimum requirement, unless o complete copy of the form (including feas) has olready been submitted Jor thot year.

{Form AB-173] {rev 09/17/2018)

Page3ofs
License #3934 DBA Residence Inn by Marrlott

AMCO
JAN 08 2019




"#AE“EZL“W" Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
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Form AB-17a: 2019/2020 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Saction 6 - Violations and Convictions
Applicant viotations and convictions In calendar years 2017 and 2018: '

Yes

Have any notices of violation {NOVs} been Issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2017 or 20187 D

Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a viotation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, ora local D
ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.020 in the calendar years 2017 or 20187

F*Yes" ta elther of the previous two Questions,

Section 7 - Ceartifications
Read each line helow, and then sign your Inftials in the box to the right of each statement:

X

attach a separate page to this application fisting all NOVs and/or tonvictions.

Initials

) certify that all current licensees
In accordance with AS 04
licensad business.

{as defined In AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that
.11.450, no one ather than the Nieensees) has a direct or Indirect financtal interest In the

| certify that | have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premlses,

and | have not changed the business name or the ownership (induding officers, managers, general partners, or
stakeholders) from what is currently approved and on file with the Aleoholic Beverage Contral (ABC) Board.

{ certify on behsif of myself or of the organ

ized entity that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or
any other form provided by AMCO is

grounds for refection or derlal of this application or revocation of any license fssued.

( am submitting as part of this a

pplicstion a complated copy of Form AB-33: Restaurant Recelpts Affidavit, to provide
evidence to the ABC Board that

this establishment mat the food s3les requirement sat forth In AS 04.21,100(e).

As an applicant for a lig
3 AAC304, and that
pravide all infi

license renewal, f declare under pena

ty of perjury that | have read and am famillar with AS04 and
pplication, §

all accompanying schedules and statements, {5 true,
olic Beverage Control Board or AMCO staff In

Efc

fil

correct, and complate, | agree to

of this application and understand
that failure to en to me by A@C@%\&\j'gdg&gggit {n this application returned to me asincomplete.
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FALP

Yes Ne
Seasonal License? D E IF “Yes”, write your six-month operating perlod:

“, & 0
Subseribed ané’ﬁ“&mmbcﬁ}: me this day of /\5[ ZM I! lzi % 5‘ 2201 , .

UcenseFee: | $ 600.00 |_ Application Fee: | $ 300.00 | votaL: $ 500.00

Miscellaneous Fees: "/ Afz ﬁ%gé =2 SP0 -~

GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL): g #EsoD
[Form AB-174] (rev 05/17/2018) Pagedofa
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